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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4168
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2011
FALSE CASES
Bhagora Shri Tarachand

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether instances of families/individuals being falsely implicated in terrorist cases have come to the notice of the Government during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to ensure that such incidents be prevented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.
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